The estimated cost for this contract is between $10,260,000.00 and $12,420,000.00.  

Funding for all Contract items is subject to the Board of Commissioners’ approval of the 
District’s budget for all years of this Contract.  

Each proposal must be accompanied by a bid deposit in the form of a bid bond. 
in the amount Four Hundred Thirty Two Thousand Dollars ($432,000.00). Each bid 
bond must be underwritten by a surety licensed to do business in the State of Illinois, 
listed in the latest copy of the Federal Register and approved by the Director of 
Procurement and Materials Management. The bid bond must contain signatures from